GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3048
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09" AUGUST, 2024

FOUNDATION OF MEDICAL COLLEGE
3048. KUMARI SELJA :

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has provided any funds to the medical college at Sirsa, Haryana whose foundation stone was laid on 29th November, 2022; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) and (b): Government Medical College at Sirsa, Haryana is a State funded Government medical college and its construction & management comes under the purview of the State

Government of Haryana.
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